

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10449/2025

Smt. Kamla Devi Wife Of Shanker Lal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Corporation, Jaipur, Haritage

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Vipul Sharda for
Mr. Pankaj Thakuria

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI
Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted
two weeks' time to cure the defect(s).

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J